

Company announcement

Group Communications Holmens Kanal 2 - 12 DK-1092 København K Tel. +45 45 14 56 95

15 June 2015

Company announcement No. 20/2015

Danske Bank share buy-back programme: transactions in week 24

On 20 March 2015, Danske Bank A/S (the "Company") announced a share buy-back programme to be executed under the European Commission's Regulation No. 2273/2003 of 22 December 2003 (the "Safe Harbour Regulation"). The share buy-back for a total of DKK 5 billion will be made in the period from 30 March 2015 to 31 December 2015.

The following transactions were made under the share buy-back programme in week 24:

	Number of shares	VWAP DKK	Gross value DKK
Total, latest announcement	7,095,000		1,371,166,310
8 June 2015	160,000	195.83	31,332,800
9 June 2015	162,000	194.84	31,564,080
10 June 2015	158,000	197.31	31,174,980
11 June 2015	155,000	199.98	30,996,900
12 June 2015	150,000	199.38	29,907,000
Total accumulated over week 24	785,000		154,975,760
Total accumulated during the share buyback programme	7,880,000		1,526,142,070

With the transactions stated above, Danske Bank A/S holds a total of 11,805,249 own shares, excluding investments made on behalf of customers, or 1.17% of the Company's share capital.

Danske Bank